Bill Number: <u>22-116</u>

## ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH INTERSTATE PLAZA NORTH TOWN VILLAGE TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** It is proposed that the City of St. Robert enter into an Amended Intergovernmental Agreement with Interstate Plaza North Town Village Transportation Development District (Interstate Plaza TDD) for the Route Y/I-44 intersection improvement project designated as job number J5S3312. The Intergovernmental Agreement is attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and incorporated herein by reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board of Aldermen has reviewed and approves the Amended Intergovernmental Agreement with Interstate Plaza TDD for the Route Y/I-44 intersection improvement project.
- **SECTION 3.** The Mayor is authorized to execute the Amended Intergovernmental Agreement with Interstate Plaza TDD, legally binding the City. The City Clerk is directed to affix to the Agreement the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- **SECTION 4.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON OCTOBER 18, 2022.

Mayor

5

Attest: